Confidentiality Requested: Yes No

#### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION **OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION**

1087303

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

#### WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:
	Producing Formation:
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
OG GSW Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Produc	er (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
	Dewatering method used:
Dual Completion Permit #:      SWD Permit #:	<ul> <li>Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:</li> </ul>
ENHR         Permit #:	
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	— Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

#### AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

#### Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY			
Confidentiality Requested			
Date:			
Confidential Release Date:			
Wireline Log Received			
Geologist Report Received			
UIC Distribution			
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:			

	Page Two	1087303
Operator Name:	Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec TwpS. R East _ West	County:	
INCTRINCTIONS. Charge important tang of formations parastrated	atail all aaraa Banart all final	annian of drill atoms toots giving interval tootod, time tool

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional She	eets)	Yes No		-	on (Top), Depth a		Sample
Samples Sent to Geolog	gical Survey	Yes No	Name	9		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No					
List All E. Logs Run:							
			RECORD Ne		ion, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SQU	EEZE RECORD			
Purpose:	Depth	<b>T</b> (0)				-	

Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Protect Casing				
Plug Back TD				
Plug Off Zone				

Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well?	Yes
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons?	Yes
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry?	Yes

No	(If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
No	(If No, skip question 3)
No	(If No, fill out Page Three of the

Yes

If No, skip question 3) (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated			ļ	Acid, Fracture, Shot, Ce (Amount and Kino	ement Squeeze Record I of Material Used)	Depth			
TUBING RECORD:	Siz	e:	Set At:		Packer	At:	Liner R	un:	No	
Date of First, Resumed	Producti	on, SWD or ENHF	۲.	Producing Met	hod:	oing	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bb	ls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:										
		Jsed on Lease	Open Hole Perf. Dually			Comp.	Commingled	FRODUCTION IN	ERVAL.	
(If vented, Su	bmit ACO	-18.)	(Submit A			,	(Submit ACO-4)			

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	EnCana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc.
Well Name	PABST FARM 3V 1 SWD
Doc ID	1087303

All Electric Logs Run

PEX	
FMI	
Porosity	
Resistivity	
Spectral Gamma Ray	
Borehole Profile	

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	EnCana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc.
Well Name	PABST FARM 3V 1 SWD
Doc ID	1087303

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
Stone Corral Anhydrite	1426	KB Elev 2180
Heebner Shale	3619	KB Elev 2180
Pawnee	4048	KB Elev 2180
Fort Scott	4124	KB Elev 2180
Mississippian	4230	KB Elev 2180
Viola	4400	KB Elev 2180
Arbuckle	4565	KB Elev 2180
Granite	4740	KB Elev 2180

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Sam Brownback, Governor

July 18, 2012

Sharon Cook EnCana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc. 5851 LEGACY CIRCLE PLANO, TX 75024

Re: ACO1 API 15-135-25397-00-00 PABST FARM 3V 1 SWD SE/4 Sec.03-18S-21W Ness County, Kansas

**Dear Production Department:** 

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, Sharon Cook

4 v +4

# **Cementing Job Summary**

Sold To #: 3	34007	'8		Ship To			=xcel	lence Si Qu	tarts work ote the ote	nth S	Sarety	/		Sa	les (	Drder	#: 96	3587	7
Customer:			I & GA					Cu	stome	r Re	p: Sc	otts	Steve	<b>I</b>					
Well Name:							#: 1				<u>p. 00</u>	0110	API/L	IWI	<b>#•</b> 15	-135-	2539	7	
Field:	1 000			y (SAP):	NESS			unty/Pa	rich !							Kansa			
Legal Desc	riptio	n: Sect		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	unty/i c		1000	,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		01	ale.	Nanse	<u> </u>		
Contractor:								me/Nu	m: 20	9									
Job Purpos			Interme	ediate Ca	¥	pri lacio				<u> </u>									
Well Type:						Type:	Cem	ent Inter	media	te Ca	asing								
Sales Perso				ER				r: ROD				RM	BU ID I	Emp	)#: 4	14212	25		
			,					b Perso											
HES Em	p Nam	ne E	xp Hrs	Emp#		HES Er	np Na	me I	Exp Hr	s E	mp #		HES	Emp	Nam	e	Expl	Hrs	Emp #
GOMEZ, O			5.5	490448	RO	DRIGUE	Ż, ED		5.5		2125	Т	ORRES				5.5		344233
					Ale	jandro													
								quipme						1				-	
HES Unit #	Dis	tance-1	way	HES Un	it#	Distanc	e-1 wa	ay H	ES Uni	t #	Dista	ince	-1 way	Н	ES U	nit#	Dis	tance	e-1 way
								<u> </u>											
								lob Hou			-						. — — т		
Date		Locatio		perating Hours		Date		Locatio Hours	n   O	perat Hou	-		Date			Locat Hours		-	erating ours
7/3/2012		Hours 5.5		3				nouis		поц	15				1	louis		п	ours
TOTAL		5.5			1			Tota	l is the	sum	ofeac	h co	lumn se	nara	telv		I		
				Job				11010		cum	01 000				Γime:	s			
Formation N	ame			000										ate		Tin	ne	Tim	e Zone
Formation D		MD) T	ор			Bottom			Call	ed O	ut		03 - Ju		)12	11:			CST
Form Type				BH			-1-1-			Loca			03 - Ju			16:			CST
Job depth M	D	4	616. ft		o Depti	h TVD		4616. ft		Star			03 - Ju			21:		(	CST
Water Depth						ove Flo	or	4. ft	Job	Com	plete	d	03 - Ju	I - 20	)12	21:	55	(	CST
Perforation [	Depth	(MD) Fi	rom			То				artec	d Loc		03 - Ju	1 - 20	)12	23:	30	(	CST
								Well Da											
Descriptio	on	New / Used	Ma: press psi	ure in	1	1	/eight bm/ft		Thread	t		Gra	de T	op I ft	D	Botto MD ft	т	op VD ft	Botton TVD ft
Intermediate				9	8	.75								1400	D.	4625			
Open Hole Intermediate		Unknow	/	7.	6.	366	23.					N-8	30			4625			-
Casing Surface Casi		n Unknow		9.6	25 0	921	36.									1400			
Sunace Casi	ng	n		9.0	20 0.	921	50.							•		1400	•		
	•					Sale	s/Rer	ntal/3 <sup>rd</sup> I	Party (	HES	5)								
				Desc	riptior	1					(	Qty	Qty uc	m	Dept	th	S	uppl	ier
PLUG,CMTG	,TOP,	7,HWE,	5.66 MI	N/6.54 M	AX CS							1	EA						
								and Acc		- · · ·									
Туре	Size	Qty	Make		Ту		Size	Qty	Make	De	epth		Туре			ze	Qt	×	Make
Guide Shoe					Packe								Plug			7	1		HES
Float Shoe					Bridge								om Plu		<b> </b>				
					Retain	er							plug se			7	1		HES
		1 1			[								Contai			7	1		LE9
Insert Float						1	1					( `````````````````````````````````````		~					
Float Collar Insert Float Stage Tool							المع	neoue	Matori	ale	!	Cen	tralizers	5					
Insert Float			Co	nc	[]	Mi Surfacta		aneous		ials			d Type	s 		Qt	v		onc %

Stage/Plug #: 1

Fluid Data

e · · · ·

# **Cementing Job Summary**

Fluid	Stage T	уре		Fluid N	ame		Qty	Qty	Mixing	Yield	Mix Fluid	Rate	Tota	l Mix
#								uom	Density	ft3/sk	Gal/sk	bbl/min	Fluid	Gal/sk
									lbm/gal					
1	Standard		CM	T - STANDARD CI	EMENT		200.0	sacks	15.6	1.18	5.2		5	.2
			(100	)003684)							<u> </u>			
	94 lbm		CM	T - STANDARD - C	LASS A RE	G OR T	YPE I, BL	JLK (100	003684)					
0.25 lbm POLY-E-FLAKE (101216940)														
5.204 Gal FRESH WATER														
Ca	Iculated \	<b>Values</b>	;	Pressur	es				V	<b>olumes</b>				
Displa	cement	175	5	Shut In: Instant		Lost Re	eturns		Cement S	lurry	42	Pad		
Top Of	Cement	311	0	5 Min		Cemen	t Returns		Actual Di	splacem	ent 173	Treatn	nent	
Frac G	radient			15 Min		Spacer	S	10	Load and	Breakdo	wn	Total 、	Job	225
						R	ates							
Circu	lating	5		Mixing	5		Displac	cement	6		Avg. J	ob	5	
Cem	ent Left In	Pipe	Am	ount 43 ft Rea	ason Shoe	Joint								
Frac F	Frac Ring # 1 @ ID Frac ring # 2 @ II						Frac Rin	g # 3 @	11	D   I	Frac Ring	#4@	10	2
Th	ne Inform	ation	Sta	ited Herein Is (	Correct	Custom		- 0	ignature	ions				

¢

	The Ro	ad to E	xcellenc	e Starts	with Saf	ety		
	Ship To #: 2934			uote #:				Order #: 9635877
Customer: ENCANA OIL & GA	S (USA) INC E			ustomer	Rep: Sc	otts, Stev		
Well Name: Pabst Farm 3V	······	Well #				API		5-135-25397
,	(SAP): NESS CI			arish: Ne	SS		State:	Kansas
Legal Description: Section 3		inge 21						
Lat: N 0 deg. OR N 0 deg. 0 m						RE0 deg.	0 min. 0	secs.
Contractor: Precision		atform	Name/N	um: 209				
Job Purpose: Cement Intermed			······			Ticket	Amount:	
Well Type: Development Well				ermediate				
Sales Person: DAIGLE, COLTE	ER Srvc S	upervis	T	DRIGUEZ	z, edgaf	R MBU IC		442125
Activity Description	Date/Time	Cht	Rate bbl/ min		ume bl	1	sure sig	Comments
		#		Stage	Total	Tubing	Casing	
Call Out	07/03/2012 11:00							DISPATCH CALLED CEMENT CREW OUT FOR JOB. ENCANA OIL & GAS PABST FARM 3V #1 7 " INTERMEDIATE CASING
Other	07/03/2012							LOAD EQUIPMENT
Depart Yard Safety Meeting	12:00 07/03/2012							DISCUSSED ALL
	13:00							ROUTES TO TAKE AND THE POSSIBLE HAZARDS ON THE ROAD. DISCUSSED ALL PLANNED STOPS.
Crew Leave Yard	07/03/2012 13:10							
Arrive At Loc	07/03/2012 16:30							
Assessment Of Location Safety Meeting	07/03/2012 16:35							RUNNING CASING. GOT NUMBERS FROM CUSTOMER REP. TP=7 " 26# N-80 4616.27' OH=8 3/4 @4616 SJ=43.48
Pre-Rig Up Safety Meeting	07/03/2012 16:35							WENT OVER JSA TO DISCUSS ALL RED ZONES. WHERE TO SPOT EQUIPMENT AND RUN LINES. HAVE SPOTTER AT ALL TIMES
Rig-Up Equipment	07/03/2012 16:45							
Rig-Up Completed	07/03/2012 17:45							

,

Activity Description	Date/Time	Cht	Rate bbl/ min	5	ume bl		sure sig	Comments
		#		Stage	Total	Tubing	Casing	
Wait on Customer or Customer Sub-Contractor Equip	07/03/2012 17:45							RUNNING CASING.
Casing on Bottom	07/03/2012 20:00							WILL CIRCULATE
Rig-Up Equipment	07/03/2012 20:40							RIG UP IRON ON FLOOR.
Pre-Job Safety Meeting	07/03/2012 20:50							DISCUSSED HAZARDS, JOB STEPS WITH ALL ON LOCATION. WENT OVER NUMBERS, PUMPING RATES, AND PRESSURES WITH CUSTOMER REP. HAD EVERYBODY INVOLVED SIGN HES SAFETY SHEET.
Start Job	07/03/2012 21:04							
Test Lines	07/03/2012 21:04						4500. 0	PRESSURE TEST TO 4500 PSI.
Pump Spacer 1	07/03/2012 21:07		4	10			88.0	FRESH WATER
Pump Cement	07/03/2012 21:10		5	42			141.0	200 SKS STANDARD CLASS A CMT @15.6 (42 BBLS)
Shutdown	07/03/2012 21:19							
Drop Plug	07/03/2012 21:19							7 HWE TOP PLUG
Pump Displacement	07/03/2012 21:20		6	155	155		98.0	FRESH WATER
Slow Rate	07/03/2012 21:47		3	10	165		575.0	SLOW TO 3 BPM TO BUMP PLUG
Bump Plug	07/03/2012 21:49		3	7	173		603.0	BUMP PLUG 500 PSI OVER. FINAL PRESSURE WAS 1275 PSI
Check Floats	07/03/2012 21:54							FLOATS HELD. 3/4 OF A BBL BACK
End Job	07/03/2012 21:55							
Pre-Rig Down Safety Meeting	07/03/2012 21:55							DISCUSSED ALL RED ZONES. PROPER LIFTING. SPOTTING EQUIPMENT OUT OF LOCATION

٠

Activity Description	Date/Time	Cht	Rate bbl/ min		ume bl	1	sure sig	Comments
		#		Stage	Total	Tubing	Casing	
Rig-Down Equipment	07/03/2012 22:10							
Rig-Down Completed	07/03/2012 23:10							
Depart Location Safety Meeting	07/03/2012 23:15							DISCUSSED ALL ROUTES AND POTENTIAL HAZARDS ON THE WAY BACK TO THE YARD.
Crew Leave Location	07/03/2012 23:30							THANK YOU EDGAR A. RODRIGUEZ AND HALLIBURTON CREW.

Work Order Contract

Order Number

9635877

TO: HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO FURNISH EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE PERSONNEL TO DELIVER AND OPERATE THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO CUSTOMER LISTED BELOW AND DELIVER AND SELL PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SERVICING:

Well No.	Farm or Lease		County	State		Well Permit Number
1	Pabst Farm 3V		Ness	Kansas		15-135-25397
Customer		Well Owner		Job Purpose		
ENCANA OIL & GA	AS (USA) INC EBUS			Cement Intermo	ediate Casing	
		THIS WORK	ORDER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE W	VORK IS COMMENCE	ED	

A. CUSTOMER REPRESENTATION - Customer warrants that the well is in proper condition to receive the services, equipment, products, and materials to be supplied by Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. (hereinafter "Halliburton").

B. PRICE AND PAYMENT - The services, equipment, products, and/or materials to be supplied hereunder are priced in accordance with Halliburton's current price list. All prices of Halliburton are exclusive of any federal, state or municipal taxes which may be imposed on the sale or use of any materials, products or supplies furnished or services performed. Customer agrees to pay such taxes in addition to the prices in Halliburton's price list. If Customer does not have an approved open account with Halliburton, all sums due are payable in cash at the time of performance of services or delivery of equipment, products or materials. If Customer has an approved open account, invoices are payable on the twentieth day after the date of invoice. Customer agrees to pay interest on any unpaid balance from the date payable until paid at the highest lawful contract rate applicable, but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event Halliburton employs an attorney for collection of any account, Customer agrees to 20% of the unpaid account, or Halliburton's actual attorney fees, whichever is greater, plus all collection and court costs. Customer agrees that the amount of attorney fees set out herein are reasonable and necessary.

C. RELEASE AND INDEMNITY - Customer agrees to <u>RELEASE</u> Halliburton Group from any and all liability for any and all damages whatsoever to property of any kind owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer and those persons and entities Customer has the ability to bind by contract or which are co-interest owners or joint ventures with Customer. Customer also agrees to <u>DEFEND</u>, <u>INDEMNIFY</u>, <u>AND HOLD</u> Halliburton Group <u>HARMLESS</u> from and against any and all liability, claims, costs, expenses, attorney fees and damages whatsoever for personal injury, illness, death, property damage and loss resulting from loss of well control; services to control a wild well whether underground or above the surface; reservoir or underground damage, including loss of oil, gas, other mineral substances or water; surface damage arising from underground damage to or loss of the well bore; subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof; fire; explosion; subsurface pressure; radioactivity; and pollution and contamination and its cleanup and control.

<u>CUSTOMER'S RELEASE, DEFENSE, INDEMNITY AND HOLD HARMLESS</u> obligations will apply even if the liability and claims are caused by the sole, concurrent, active or passive negligence, fault, or strict liability of one or more members of the Halliburton Group, the unseaworthiness of any vessel or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials or equipment furnished by any member or members of the Halliburton Group whether in the design, manufacture, maintenance or marketing thereof or from a failure to warn of such defect. "Halliburton Group" is defined as Halliburton Energy Services, Inc., its parent, subsidiary, and affiliated companies, insurers and subcontractors and all its/their officers, directors, employees, consultants and agents. <u>Customer's RELEASE, DEFENSE, INDEMNITY AND HOLD HARMLESS</u> obligations apply whether the personal injury, lilness, death, property damage or loss is suffered by one or more members of the Halliburton Group, Customer, or any other person or entity. Customer agrees to support such obligations assumed herein with liability insurance with limits of not less than \$500,000. Customer agrees to name Halliburton Group as named additional insured on all of its general liability policy(s). Customer agrees that its liability under this Contract is not limited by the amounts of its insurance coverage, except where and as may be required by applicable local law for the provisions of this Contract to be enforceable.

D. EQUIPMENT LIABILITY - Customer shall at its risk and expense attempt to recover any Halliburton Group equipment lost or lodged in the well. If the equipment is recovered and repairable, Customer shall pay the repair costs, unless caused by Halliburton's sole negligence. If the equipment is not recovered or is irreparable, Customer shall pay the current published replacement rate, unless caused by Halliburton's sole negligence. If a radioactive source becomes lost or lodged in the well, Customer shall meet all requirements of Section 39.15(a) of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission regulations and any other applicable laws or regulations concerning retrieval or abandonment and shall permit Halliburton to monitor the recovery or abandonment efforts all at no risk or liability to Halliburton group. Customer shall be responsible for damage to or loss of Halliburton group equipment, products, and materials while in transit aboard Customer-supplied transportation, even if such is arranged by Halliburton at Customer's request, and during loading and unloading from such transport. Customer will also pay for the repair or replacement of Halliburton group equipment damaged by corrosion or abrasion due to well effluents.

E. LIMITED WARRANTY - Halliburton warrants only title to the equipment, products, and materials supplied under this Contract and that same are free from defects in workmanship and materials for thirty (30) days from the date of delivery. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halliburton's sole liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale, lease or use or any equipment, products, or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such on their return to Halliburton or, at Halliburton's option, to the allowance to Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Halliburton be liable for special, incidental, indirect, consequential, or punitive damages. Because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, HALLIBURTON IS UNABLE TO GUARANTEE THE EFFECTIVENESS OF THE EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS, OR SERVICE, NOR THE ACCURACY OF ANY CHART INTERPRETATION, RESEARCH ANALYSIS, JOB RECOMMENDATION OR OTHER DATA FURNISHED BY HALLIBURTON GROUP. Halliburton personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that Halliburton Group shall not be liable for and CUSTOMER SHALL INDEMNIFY HALLIBURTON GROUP AGAINST ANY DAMAGES ARISING FROM THE USE OF SUCH INFORMATION, even if such is contributed to or caused by the active or passive negligence, fault or strict liability of any member or members of Halliburton Group. Halliburton also does not warrant the accuracy of data transmitted by electronic process, and Halliburton will not be responsible for accidental or intentional interception of such data by third parties.

F. GOVERNING LAW - The validity, interpretation and construction of this Contract shall be determined by the laws of the jurisdiction where the services are performed or the equipment or materials are delivered.

G. DISPUTE RESOLUTION Except for Halliburton's statutory rights with regard to collection of past due invoices for services or materials, including the Contractor's statutory rights for perfection and enforcement of mechanics' and materialmen's' liens, Customer and Halliburton agree that any dispute that may arise out of the performance of this Contract shall be resolved by binding arbitration by a panel of three arbitrators under the rules or the American Arbitration Association. The arbitration will take place in Houston, TX.

H. SEVERABILITY - If any provision or part thereof of this Contract shall be held to be invalid, void, or of no effect for any reason, such holding shall not be deemed to affect the validity of the remaining provisions of this Contract which can be given effect, without the invalid provision or part thereof, and to this end, the provisions of this Contract are declared to be severable. Customer and Halliburton agree that any provision of this Contract that is unenforceable or void under applicable law will be modified to achieve the intent of the parties hereunder to the greatest extent allowed by applicable law.

MODIFICATIONS - Customer agrees that Halliburton shall not be bound by any modifications to this Contract, except where such modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive
officer of Halliburton. Requests for modifications should be directed to the Vice President - Legal, 10200 Bellaire Blvd, Houston, TX 77072-5299.

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS WORK ORDER CONTRACT WHICH CONTAINS RELEASE AND INDEMNITY LANGUAGE WHICH CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES IS CONSPICUOUS AND AFFORDS FAIR AND ADEQUATE NOTICE AND I REPRESENT THAT I AM AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE SAME AS CUSTOMER'S AGENT. <u>I AM SIGNING</u> THIS WORK ORDER CONTRACT WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS WILL NOT APPLY TO THE EXTENT THEY CONFLICT WITH TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF A SIGNED MASTER SERVICE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Customer Acceptance of Terms and Conditions, Materials and Services

CUSTOMER Authorized Signatory 7/3/2012 Date

# **Cementing Job Summary**

					Road t		celle				h Saf	ety							
Sold To #: 34			Ship To						ote #	* ** ***					ales (	Orde	r #: 9	6085	73
Customer: EN	ICANA C	DIL & G	AS (USA	) IN	IC EB	US		Cu	stom	ner F	Rep: S	Scotts							
Well Name: P	abst Farr	<u>n 3V</u>			W	lell #	<b>t:</b> 1						AP	I/UW	<b>  #:</b> 15	5-135	-253	97	
Field:		Cit	y (SAP)	: NE	ESS CIT	ΓY	Coi	inty/Pa	rish	: Ne	SS			S	tate:	Kans	as		
Legal Descrip	otion: Se	ction 3	Townsh	ip 1	8S Rar	nge 2	21W												
Contractor: F	Precision			ł	Rig/Plat	tform	n Na	me/Nur	n: 2	209									
Job Purpose:	Cemen	t Surfac	e Casing	7															
Well Type: De					Job Typ	be: C	eme	nt Surf	ace (	Casi	na								
Sales Person					Srvc Su							N	IBU I	D Em	p #:	4764	88		
					STUAR	-					•				•				
							Job	Perso	nnel			•							
HES Emp N	lame	Exp Hrs	Emp#	: [	HES	Emp	Nan	ne E	Exp H	Irs	Emp	#	HE	S Em	p Nan	ne	Exp	Hrs	Emp#
BERUMEN,		7	267804		CHRIST	ENS	EN,		10	-	47648	8 N	MEND	OZA,	VICTO	)R	7		442596
EDUARDO					STUART														
NASH, JONA	THAN	7	524600		THOMP				10		47682	6							
Clark		L	<u> </u>		RAYLAN	ID He		_ <u>_</u>											
		. 1						luipme						<u> </u>					<b>A</b>
HES Unit #	Distance-	1 way	HES Un	it #	Dista	ance-	1 wa	y Ht	ES UI	nit #	Dis	stance	e-1 wa	ay I	HES U	nit #		Istanc	e-1 way
								ob Hou								-			
Date	On Locat	1 1	perating		Date			_ocatio	n   (	•	rating		Da	te	1	Loca		· ·	erating
0/00/40	Hours		Hours				F	lours		Н	ours					Hours	5		lours
6/28/12 TOTAL	6	<u> </u>	3					Totol	lio th	0.000	m of e		olump		rotoly				
IUIAL			Job					Total		e sui	n or e		Jum		Time	e	· .		
<b>F</b>			JOD											Date	Time	T	ne		ne Zone
Formation Nan		Tan			Botte						Out		27	Jun - 2	2012		:00	111	CST
Formation Dep Form Type		гор	BH	ет	вош	om	L				cation			Jun - 2			:00	+	CST
Job depth MD		1329. ft			epth TVI	<b>`</b>		1329. ft			arted	<u> </u>		Jun - 2			:00		CST
Water Depth		1020. 11			Above F			3. ft			omple	ted		Jun - 2		ļ	10		CST
Perforation De	oth (MD)	From	Inau		То						ted Lo			Jun - 2			00		CST
r entoration be					10	I	v	Vell Dat		span								1	
Description	New	/ Ma	x Siz	0	ID	Wei			Thre	ad		Gr	ade	Тор	MD	Botto	m	Тор	Bottom
Description	Used				in	Ibn	-		me	uu			uuc	f		MD		TVD	TVD
		psi	1	•										-	-	ft		ft	ft
Surface Casing			3		12.25									4(	).	1400	).		
Open Hole																			
Preset Conduct	or Unkno	w	13.3	375	12.415	68	8.					J-	55			40.			
	<u>n</u>															4.404			
Surface Casing		w	9.6	25	8.921	36	b.								1	1400	).		
	n	ł			¢,		Pon	tal/3 <sup>rd</sup> F	Jortu	. /ЦС	261	I			I.				<u> </u>
			Desc			aics/	Nell	ans r	arty	י נחנ	_0)	0.	04.	uom	Dep	th		Supp	lior
V ASSY, INSR F		1910.01			uon							Qty 1		uom A	Dep			Supp	
FILLUP ASSY -				<u>с</u>								1		A A					
CENTRALIZER												12		A					
COLLAR-STOP										· · ·		1		A					
		<b>NOTION</b>		,				<del></del>				1		A					
	J-A																		
KIT, HALL WELL	DD 0 5/0 1		C RAINIA A																
PLUG,CMTG,T				06 N	ЛА							1		A					
	ENT - 9-5	/8 CSG		06 N	ЛА							1 1 100	E	A A B					

1		Tools and Accessories												
	Туре	Size	Qty	Make	Depth	Туре	Size	Qty	Make	Depth	Туре	Size	Qty	Make
	A 1. **			~~~~			1 7	~~ ~		~ · ^^				

# **Cementing Job Summary**

Guide	Shoe			P	acker				Тор	Plug	9 5/8		1		
Float S	Shoe			В	ridge Plug					om Plug					
Float (	Collar			R	etainer					plug set					
Insert	Float								Plug	Containe	e <b>r</b> 95/8		1		
Stage	Tool								Cent	ralizers					
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Mi	scellane	ous Mat	erials		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Gellin	g Agt			Conc	Surfact	ant		Conc		Туре		Qty		onc	%
Treatn	nent Fld		0	Conc	Inhibito			Conc	San	d Type		Size	Q	ty	
18 B.			1.1			Flui	id Data								
St	tage/Plug	#: 1				n de la composition A composition de la c	÷							i de c	
Fluid #	Stage	Гуре		Fluid	i Name		Qty	Qty uom	Mixing Density Ibm/gal	Yield ft3/sk	Mix Fluid Gal/sk	Rate bbl/mii		tal M d Gal	
1	Extendad	Cem	EXTE	NDACEM (TI	M) SYSTEM	(452981)	355.0	sacks	12.4	2.1	11.61		1	1.61	
	2 %		CALC	IUM CHLORI	DE, PELLET	, 50 LB (1	01509387	<b>'</b> )			h				
	0.25 lbm		POLY	-E-FLAKE (1)	01216940)			-							
	11.607 Ga	al	FRES	HWATER											
2	HalCem		HALC	EM (TM) SY	STEM (4529	86)	120.0	sacks	15.6	1.2	5.32			5.32	
	2 %			IUM CHLORI			01509387	<b>'</b> )							
	0.125 lbn	1		-E-FLAKE (1		<u>.</u>		<u>.</u>							
	5.319 Ga	l	FRES	HWATER	······										
3	HalCem		(10000					sacks	15.6	1.18	5.25			5.25	
	94 lbm		CMT -	STANDARD	- CLASS A	REG OR T	IYPE I, BI	JLK (10	0003684)						
	5.245 Ga	I	FRES	H WATER											
Ca	alculated	Values	;	Press	sures				- V	olumes		· .		•	
Displa	cement	99.5	5 <b>S</b>	hut In: Instar	nt	Lost Re	eturns	0	Cement S	Slurry	152	Pad			
Гор О	f Cement	SURF/	ACE 5	Min		Cemen	t Returns	65	Actual D	isplacem	ent 99	Treat	ment		
Frac G	Gradient		15	5 Min		Spacer	S	20	Load and	Breakdo	wn	Total	Job		
1.1.1		:				R	ates		· . ·		1.	en de ser			
Circu	lating	5		Mixing		5	Displac	ement	7		Avg. J	ob		5	
Cem	ent Left Ir	n Pipe	Αmoι	unt 42 ft I	Reason Sho	oe Joint									
Frac I	Ring # 1 @	2	ID	Frac ring	#2@	ID	Frac Rin			D F	Frac Ring	#4@		ID	
Tł	he Inform	nation	State	ed Herein I	s Correct	Custom	ner Represe	ntative Si	gnature						

~

# **Cementing** Job Log

Sold To #: 340078 S	hip To #				e Starts uote #:	willi Sdi	ely	Salaa	Order #: 9608573
						Dam. Cr			Oldel #: 9008575
Customer: ENCANA OIL & GAS	5 (USA) I	NC E			ustomer	<b>Rep:</b> 50	cotts, Stev		5 405 05007
Well Name: Pabst Farm 3V			Well #				API		5-135-25397
					arish: Ne	ess		State:	Kansas
Legal Description: Section 3 To			ange 21						
Lat: N 0 deg. OR N 0 deg. 0 mir	n. O secs						R E 0 deg	. 0 min. 0	) secs.
Contractor: Precision		Rig/Pla	atform	Name/N	um: 209				
Job Purpose: Cement Surface (	Casing						Ticket	Amount:	
Well Type: Development Well		Job Ty	<b>/pe:</b> Ce	ment Su	rface Ca	sing			
Sales Person: DAIGLE, COLTE	R	Srvc S	•	sor: CHF	RISTENS	EN,	MBU IC	) Emp #:	476488
Activity Description	Date/		Cht	Rate bbl/ min	Volu	ume bl		sure sig	Comments
	a station i		#		Stage	Total	Tubing	Casing	
Call Out	06/27/ 08:30	2012							CREW CALLED TO YARD FOR JOB.
Depart Yard Safety Meeting	06/27/ 10:50	2012							CREW DISCUSSED ROUTE, TRAFFIC, AND SAFETY CONCERNS.
Depart from Service Center or Other Site	06/27/ 11:00	2012							LEFT YARD FOR LOCATION. CONTACTED JOURNEY MANAGMENT.
Arrive At Loc	06/28/ 04:00	2012							CREW ARRIVED ON LOCATION
Assessment Of Location Safety Meeting	06/28/ 04:05	2012							DISCUSSED LOCATION OF RESOURCES, SPOTTING OF VEHICLES AND HAZARDS AROUND LOCATION.
Pre-Rig Up Safety Meeting	06/28/ 04:10	2012							CREW DISCUSSED HAZARDS, PINCHPOINTS, AND LAY OUT OF RIG UP FOR JOB, INCLUDING NEARBY HAZARDS AND RESOURCES.
Other	06/28/ 04:20	2012							TALKED WITH COMPANY MAN ABOUT NUMBERS AND RESOURCES. TD: 1338, TP: 1329, PW: 36, GRADE: K-55, OH: 12 1/4 ST: 42, MUD: 9.1
Rig-Up Equipment	06/28/ 04:30	2012							CREW BEGAN RIGGING UP.

# **Cementing Job Log**

Activity Description	Date/Time	Cht	Rate bbl/ min		ume bl	4	sure sig	Comments
	an an training and a second	#		Stage	Total	Tubing	Casing	
Rig-Up Completed	06/28/2012 06:45							RIG UP COMPLETED INCLUDING STABBING HEAD AND RIGGING UP IRON ON FLOOR.
Safety Meeting	06/28/2012 06:50							HELD SAFETY MEETING WITH RIG CREW AND HES. DISCUSSED JOB PROCEEDURE, HAZARD AREAS, EMERGENCY RESPONSE INFORMATION, AND SAFETY CONCERNS.
Test Lines	06/28/2012 07:04		1	1			3000. 0	TESTED LINES TO 3000 PSI. RESET KICKOUTS TO 2500 PSI. SMALL LEAK ON IRON FOUND ON FIRST TEST. FIXED AND RETEST WAS SUCCESSFUL.
Pump Spacer	06/28/2012 07:12		4	20			77.0	PUMPED 20 BBLS OF FRESH WATER SPACER @ 8.33 PPG.
Pump Lead Cement	06/28/2012 07:18		5	126			120.0	PUMPED 126 BBLS OF LEAD CEMENT MIXED @ 12.4 PPG, 355 SKS.
Pump Tail Cement	06/28/2012 07:43		5	26			144.0	PUMPED 26 BBLS OF TAIL CEMENT MIXED @ 15.6 PPG,120 SKS.
Shutdown	06/28/2012 07:48							SHUTDOWN TO DROP TOP PLUG.
Drop Top Plug	06/28/2012 07:50							DROPPED TOP PLUG.
Pump Displacement	06/28/2012 07:51		7	99.5			77.0	PUMPED 99.5 BBLS OF FRESH WATER DISPLACEMENT @ 8.33
Cement Returns to Surface	06/28/2012 08:00		7	35			180.0	65 BBLS OF CEMENT RETURNS. TOP OUT CEMENT NO LONGER NEEDED.
Displ Reached Cmnt	06/28/2012 08:03		7	50			240.0	DISPLACEMENT REACHED CEMENT WITH 50 BBLS GONE.
Slow Rate	06/28/2012 08:08		3	90			330.0	SLOWED RATE TO 3 BPM TO BUMP PLUG.

- - ----

. .

-----

Activity Description	Date/Time	Cht	Rate bbl/ min		ume bl	1	sure sig	Comments
	$(1, 1) \in [1, 1]$	#		Stage	Total	Tubing	Casing	
Bump Plug	06/28/2012 08:10		3	99			1100. 0	BUMPED PLUG @ 420 PSI + 500 PSI OVER. 1100 PSI.
Check Floats	06/28/2012 08:12		0	0.5			.0	CHECKED FLOATS. 1/2 BBL BACK.
End Job	06/28/2012 08:15							ENDED JOB
Pre-Rig Down Safety Meeting	06/28/2012 08:25							DISCUSSED PINCH POINTS, SAFETY HAZARDS, AND JOB ASSIGNMENTS.
Rig-Down Equipment	06/28/2012 08:35							BEGAN RIGGING DOWN.
Rig-Down Completed	06/28/2012 09:35							FINISHED RIGGING DOWN EQUIPMENT.
Depart Location Safety Meeting	06/28/2012 09:50							DISCUSSED ROUTE, TRAFFIC, AND SAFETY CONCERNS.
Depart Location for Service Center or Other Site	06/28/2012 10:00							CONTACTED JOURNEY MANAGMENT.
Other	06/28/2012 10:01							THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING HALLIBURTON.

Work Order Contract

Order Number

9608573

TO: HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO FURNISH EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE PERSONNEL TO DELIVER AND OPERATE THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO CUSTOMER LISTED BELOW AND DELIVER AND SELL PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SERVICING:

Well No.	Farm or Lease	County	State	Well Permit Number			
1	Pabst Farm 3V	Ness	Kansas	15-135-25397			
Customer		Well Owner	Job Purpose				
ENCANA OIL & GAS (USA) INC EBUS			Cement Surface Casing				
THIS WORK ORDER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK IS COMMENCED							

CUSTOMER REPRESENTATION - Customer warrants that the well is in proper condition to receive the services, equipment, products, and materials to be supplied by Halliburton Energy А Services, Inc. (hereinafter "Halliburton")

В. PRICE AND PAYMENT - The services, equipment, products, and/or materials to be supplied hereunder are priced in accordance with Halliburton's current price list. All prices of Halliburton are exclusive of any federal, state or municipal taxes which may be imposed on the sale or use of any materials, products or supplies furnished or services performed. Customer agrees to pay such taxes in addition to the prices in Halliburton's price list. If Customer does not have an approved open account with Halliburton, all sums due are payable in cash at the time of performance of services or delivery of equipment, products or materials. If Customer has an approved open account, invoices are payable on the twentieth day after the date of invoice. Customer agrees to pay interest on any unpaid balance from the date payable until paid at the highest lawful contract rate applicable, but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event Halliburton employs an attorney for collection of any account, Customer agrees to pay attorney fees of 20% of the unpaid account, or Halliburton's actual attorney fees, whichever is greater, plus all collection and court costs. Customer agrees that the amount of attorney fees set out herein are reasonable and necessary.

RELEASE AND INDEMNITY - Customer agrees to RELEASE Halliburton Group from any and all liability for any and all damages whatsoever to property of any kind owned by, C. in the possession of, or leased by Customer and those persons and entities Customer has the ability to bind by contract or which are co-interest owners or joint ventures with Customer. Customer also agrees to DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, AND HOLD Halliburton Group HARMLESS from and against any and all liability, claims, costs, expenses, attorney fees and damages whatsoever for personal injury, illness, death, property damage and loss resulting from loss of well control, services to control a wild well whether underground or above the surface, reservoir or underground damage, including loss of oil, gas, other mineral substances or water; surface damage arising from underground damage, damage to or loss of the well bore; subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof fire explosion subsurface pressure radioactivity and pollution and contamination and its cleanup and control

CUSTOMER'S RELEASE, DEFENSE, INDEMNITY AND HOLD HARMLESS obligations will apply even if the liability and claims are caused by the sole, concurrent, active or passive negligence, fault, or strict liability of one or more members of the Halliburton Group, the unseaworthiness of any vessel or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials or equipment furnished by any member or members of the Halliburton Group whether in the design, manufacture, maintenance or marketing thereof or from a failure to warn of such defect. "Halliburton Group" is defined as Halliburton Energy Services, Inc., its parent, subsidiary, and affiliated companies, insurers and subcontractors and all its/their officers, directors, employees, consultants and agents. <u>Customer's RELEASE, DEFENSE, INDEMNITY AND HOLD HARMLESS</u> obligations apply whether the personal injury, illness, death, property damage or loss is suffered by one or more members of the Halliburton Group, Customer, or any other person or entity. Customer agrees to support such obligations assumed herein with liability insurance with limits of not less than \$500,000. Customer agrees to name Halliburton Group as named additional insured on all of its general liability policy(s). Customer agrees that its liability under this Contract is not limited by the amounts of its insurance coverage, except where and as may be required by applicable local law for the provisions of this Contract to be enforceable.

EQUIPMENT LIABILITY - Customer shall at its risk and expense attempt to recover any Halliburton Group equipment lost or lodged in the well. If the equipment is recovered and repairable, Customer shall pay the repair costs, unless caused by Halliburton's sole negligence. If the equipment is not recovered or is irreparable, Customer shall pay the current published replacement rate, unless caused by Halliburton's sole negligence. If a radioactive source becomes lost or lodged in the well, Customer shall meet all requirements of Section 39.15(a) of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission regulations and any other applicable laws or regulations concerning retrieval or abandonment and shall permit Halliburton to monitor the recovery or abandonment efforts all at no risk or liability to Halliburton Group. Customer shall be responsible for damage to or loss of Halliburton group equipment, products, and materials while in transit aboard Customer-supplied transportation, even if such is arranged by Halliburton at Customer's request, and during loading and unloading from such transport. Customer will also pay for the repair or replacement of Halliburton group equipment damaged by corrosion or abrasion due to well effluents.

E. LIMITED WARRANTY - Halliburton warrants only title to the equipment, products, and materials supplied under this Contract and that same are free from defects in workmanship and materials for thirty (30) days from the date of delivery. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halliburton's sole liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale, lease or use or any equipment, products, or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such on their return to Halliburton or, at Halliburton's option, to the allowance to Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Halliburton be liable for special, incidental, indirect, consequential, or punitive damages. Because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, HALLIBURTON IS UNABLE TO GUARANTEE THE EFFECTIVENESS OF THE EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS, OR SERVICE, NOR THE ACCURACY OF ANY CHART INTERPRETATION, RESEARCH ANALYSIS, JOB RECOMMENDATION OR OTHER DATA FURNISHED BY HALLIBURTON GROUP. Halliburton personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that Halliburton Group shall not be liable for and CUSTOMER SHALL INDEMNIFY HALLIBURTON GROUP AGAINST ANY DAMAGES ARISING FROM THE USE OF SUCH INFORMATION, even if such is contributed to or caused by the active or passive negligence, fault or strict liability of any member or members of Halliburton Group. Halliburton also does not warrant the accuracy of data transmitted by electronic process, and Halliburton will not be responsible for accidental or intentional interception of such data by third parties.

F GOVERNING LAW - The validity, interpretation and construction of this Contract shall be determined by the laws of the jurisdiction where the services are performed or the equipment or materials are delivered.

DISPUTE RESOLUTION Except for Halliburton's statutory rights with regard to collection of past due invoices for services or materials, including the Contractor's statutory rights for perfection G. and enforcement of mechanics' and materialmen's' liens, Customer and Halliburton agree that any dispute that may arise out of the performance of this Contract shall be resolved by binding arbitration by a panel of three arbitrators under the rules or the American Arbitration Association. The arbitration will take place in Houston, TX.

SEVERABILITY - If any provision or part thereof of this Contract shall be held to be invalid, void, or of no effect for any reason, such holding shall not be deemed to affect the validity of the H. remaining provisions of this Contract which can be given effect, without the invalid provision or part thereof, and to this end, the provisions of this Contract are declared to be severable. Customer and Halliburton agree that any provision of this Contract that is unenforceable or void under applicable law will be modified to achieve the intent of the parties hereunder to the greatest extent allowed by applicable law.

MODIFICATIONS - Customer agrees that Halliburton shall not be bound by any modifications to this Contract, except where such modification is made in writing by a duly authorized I executive officer of Halliburton. Requests for modifications should be directed to the Vice President - Legal, 10200 Bellaire Blvd, Houston, TX 77072-5299.

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS WORK ORDER CONTRACT WHICH CONTAINS RELEASE AND INDEMNITY LANGUAGE WHICH CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES IS CONSPICUOUS AND AFFORDS FAIR AND ADEQUATE NOTICE AND I REPRESENT THAT I AM AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE SAME AS CUSTOMER'S AGENT. I AM SIGNING THIS WORK ORDER CONTRACT WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS WILL NOT APPLY TO THE EXTENT THEY CONFLICT WITH TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF A SIGNED MASTER SERVICE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

**Customer Acceptance of Terms and Conditions, Materials and Services** 

1-28-2012 emmons kall

CUSTOMER Authorized Signatory

#### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

### APPLICATION FOR INJECTION WELL

Disposal 🖌	Permit Number:1081460						
Enhanced Recovery: Repressuring	API Number:       15-135-25397-00-00         Well Location         SE - SW- SE - SE sec.       3 Twp.         170       feet from         N / ✓ S Line of Section						
Waterflood							
Tertiary							
Date:08/22/12	690feet from 🔽 E / 🗍 W Line of Section						
Operator License Number:34681			GPS Location: Lat: <u>38 30 34.49</u> (e.g. xx.xxxx)	) , Long:	<u>99 37 30.37</u> (e.gxxx.xxxxx)		
Operator:ENCANA OIL & GAS (US	SA) INC.		Datum: 🖌 NAD27 🗌 NAD83 🗌	WGS84			
Address: 5851 LEGACY CIRCLE	Lease Description: E2 SECTION 3,T18S,R21W						
PLANO, TX 75024							
			Lease Name: PABST FARM	3V Well Nu	mber: _1 SWD		
			Field Name: MCCORMICK				
Contact Person: SHARON COOK			County: NESS				
469/304-6345		Deepest Usable Water					
Phone:			Formation:				
Email:sharon.cook@encana.com		Depth to Bottom of Formation: 200					
Datum of top of injection formation: KB EL Injection Formation Description: Name		et (reference mean top / bottom	perf / open hole	4700	depth		
ARBUCKLE	4525	/	OPEN HOLE at		to	feet	
GRANITE	4740	/	OPEN HOLE at	4740	to	feet	
List of Wells/Facilities Supplying Proc (attach additional sheets if necessary)	duced Saltwater	or Other Fluids	Approved by the Conservation	Division:			
Lease Operator	Lease/F	acility Name	Lease/Facility Description	W	ell ID & Spot Location	ı	
1 EnCana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc.	Pabst Farm 3H 2		S2 S2 SE SE	SE, 718S, R21W			
2. EnCana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc. J&A Assoc 11H 1		NE/4	S11, T18S, R21W				
3							
Producing Formation MISSISSIPPIAN 1.	49.000	ed Solids <i>(if avail</i>	able)	mg/l			
2	to	feet				mg/l	
3	to	feet				mg/l	
Maximum Requested Liquid Injection Rate:	35,000	bbls / day; or				c	
Maximum Requested Gas Injection Rate: _	NA	scf / day. Type of G	Gas:				
Maximum Paguastad Injustion Prossure:							

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202